
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1539

ANSWERED ON 12/03/2025


GATI SHAKTI NATIONAL MASTER PLAN IN HARYANA


1539. SMT. REKHA SHARMA:

   Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of projects approved in Haryana under the Prime Minister's Gati Shakti National Master plan to strengthen connectivity through various modes of transport;

(b) the total amount of funds allocated and utilized under each project in Haryana; and

(c) the current status of connectivity in various States and Union Territories, particularly in    Haryana?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a). The Central Government in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs).

All the NHs development projects are planned in line with PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan (NMP) principles. Total 14 no. of projects of length 196 Km and amounting to Rs.1,802 crore have been awarded in the state of Haryana during the last year (2023-24) and this year till 31.01.2025.

(b). Funds for NHs are allocated State / UT-wise and not project-wise. Total allocation and expenditure incurred for development and maintenance of NHs during 2023-24 and 2024-25(upto 31.01.2025) are Rs.9,431 crore and Rs.9,325 crore respectively for

the state of Haryana.

(c). Total length of NHs in the country is about 1,46,204 Km. The length of NHs constructed in various states and UTs during 2023-24 and 2024-25( upto 31.01.2025)

are 12,349 Km and 7,000 Km respectively. The length of NHs constructed in the State of Haryana during 2023-24 and 2024-25( upto 31.01.2025) are 300 Km and 178 Km

respectively.
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